
S 

St 

St 

St 

Bid Evaluation Report  

• 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration. Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: Tender # MISC/03/17-1 8 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Provide & Supply of General & Maintenance Items 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 

5. Tender Published: December 22. 2017 on IBA website & SPPRA web site Serial # 35812 
Print & Electronic Media ('SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 05 Companies have collected Tender Documents 

7. Total Bids Received: 03 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NA  

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  January 12. 2018  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
tile IJitider 

Ran king in 
terms of cost 

Comparison 
wit/i 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Reman 

6 0 1 2 3 4 5 

1.  
M/s Faisal 
Trading 
Corporation 

Rs.84,8 16.62 
Lowest in 
NINE Items 

450,000.00 

Accepted, due to lowe 
in NINE items. 

Comparative Sheet 
Attached. 

2.  
M/s S. M. Saeed 
& Brothers 

Rs. 1 77.11 

Lowest in 
TWELVE 
Items 

Accepted, due to lowe 
in TWELVE items. 
Comparative Sheet 

Attached. 

., M/s Qureshi 
Enterprises 

Rs.75,202.60 

Lowest in 
FIVE Items 

Accepted, due to lowc 
in FIVE items. 

Comparative Sheet 
Attached. 

4. 

Signatures of the Central Purchase Committee, Members 

C2NTRAL PURC I SE COM1?1tE  
NSTrruTE of sus' ss AtNS1RA1ON 

cHA1Epfrj 
CrTRL PURCrf.4SE COMMITtEE 

S
C: 

Qicts ' 

TRAL PURCHASE bM1ff 
ItEflTUTE OF  

.A- 
sj SCkw 
ci 



Rn 200,155.72 
Rn. 40,901.47 

IIec.i,cd ToO.) 
GST 

73,307.60 

MI, V.).) Ta.g Cacpoonti.. . MI, SM Saud & UmoObuf. W.Oooi E.ciepa 
151.3*280 72.4921.4 I 

11.323,71 24.7350' 
$4,016 62 177,11793 

64180.80 
10,921.00 

Ilindood Gro.d Thai Ac..I (lieloth. af GS Rn. 337)42 9 

7 

•.l. 

Comparative Stalemeni 
Provide & Supply of General & Mainienancc hems 

Tender # MlSCO3/2OI7-l8 

Valal TadI.0 tic. SM 5a.d & Bn.lhoa Qorook. E.Ii.pflmn 

Qi B) Role ¼ 1 Amon I IA R 
Cci000Ird 1 4 Q Id 

Band: Lotion Pofoct ci Iio,,nkoi 

65.Il56,lOI 19.4,011 57,047.61) 155.00 44,360.00 

TIOktA(0F100k101r 6*4 Root 14,15 1*362.00 9.00.. 17') II) 112,141 511 Room, 454)1) 310.536.10) 

SdtB.'IooI Jb.anl 
120. .0014 9?°.S 12343.1* 74,op 9.59.3,48 OIlS) 10.200101 

B.bord(Ti.ko Jbooc.l Lao.) 8101) 1.451.101 6050) 1.01110) 52.11 1.5611 

Br.taoCaopot 2 L.o.I 0.00 17*11) 531 110(0' 0)00 I00I1( 

6 
PVC O..b.. 
5w0 4. Coico Lielo Gm. 'OfT 0) Soc 
B.. A)-Kh.lid ci 0'n,.kol 

61, AI'Kkohd INN 5N A14111a1.d 165 It) 9111101 
Al 11am 5.010(0 

0100i80 (look 

PthnF.505c rA' Qonhml 
40 PII Sompk 

444 L.l 13.90 1*49140 44 16 19.611704 05(0) 37.740.101 

O Dotpcocirfor liqoid ,00i, (2 Chloo 369(0) I (.620(0) Wcda 450 79 5,909(0) 100.00 4.80000 
O Halo RatIo 3)1 IlInlo 116.00 4,300.00 Ho., lOS OIl 9,944(11 (.1.101 4.0311.10) 

II) 

Mop Colnpkuo oi)h ln,n Rod 
l5lkonl 16)1,. 
Masioon000i.th, & S,,c 
WlIh Slro,u Iron Slick .0(0) dli, 
Aspco Slmpk 

II 446.9(1 6.251.10) M4) Moji 1711.1(1 (:51(5 III 400.00 5,1110.00 

I 

Mop Pod 

& 
A, mon So,op)o 

1)0) I o.,. .4,55 0,455,01) 9,514:. 160,11) (6)10130) 1,04)) (MI 

2 

Moflci. Spa. 
(1, 

Moro 711oo01(d ci 

(42 94000I. 115611 .14,115.201 Xad 302.18 12.1.11,18 371)10) 42.5,0160) 

U NapkIk.4o B, 2OS (ASP) 14 ).cc..l 31,18 1,677,00 ASP 1030 2(1400 135.80 5.94080 

.T)Lr000000*OIC0) 
11 ROot 411)01 40011.1 T,b 36.18 141,41 3580 45630 

IS 
Wai.e Pomdro 
Poinn. 9S 
Band SmfE,t30o IiqIo,,lc,0 

264 S.ouf 2110)1 5.5)7CM SorfF.od 2(311 51.76101 0531 3.96(1)0 

II. 
GOon Ckncir Spro. 
P.ckioo. Ill (ilrc coo 
Ilr.,od: Glint ot 1im,oIcoI 

C, GlInt 3.56530) 21.55(1,0)1 GIno 1,9)9)10) 11,700.00 61,,., 5.3(41)0) 21301)10) 

'I SnoRk BIlk 
Rcuk.r. Sand: 3M or I,qw,,,IcoI 

2(14 3M 19.36 3.549.4) 3M 2111111 4(1011.3)) 23)0) 5.ilol.IO( 

Ill 
Diobo'uhl.g Powder 
P4(1,1(10' 4311 e tog 
(Stood' Vim) Ma,c or liqoilokol 

(('I) M:IIJ Vloi (dl.114 ((1,221,0 M4r(JV)m 5936 9,912.40 (.1)0) io.so&on 

SLai.Iroaocr (km.. 

I 
lao., Pn6k 
Oroo.oMor1(Po(mhOno.nIIl7l0:,oll 
13m.co cc ,opa,n1ei4 

1 Iltoono 247.95 773.55 Bno.o l0,II0 407,00 4501.00 1,390,10) 

2 

D.ka tookkrn 3)81 nI 
°°' "° 

%d*le.BonndTo,oXc.co. 
Liponk)n 

601 
1o,Ot4 

3930 2.30*31 Too 31ci 2 301101 47)15 2.020)11 

5.0)1! Plo0'k t 5a0n pack 
1k ml. An p.r nompll 

(0 L 19510) .540(01 (45)01 ),44:l0 1*5.80 0.15000 

4 

Woki' FOlio frond 

. . 
Brand So-Safe ci liqmnnkol 

S) So'i..I. (':6.91' 17311.11 So....c ''I" 230.10) 20,71mm. 

Ccibon,Br.ndSo"S.to or pq000lool 
9. 146.30 44.014301 So'oo(e Ill. (NI 26.96)l.)m 747.00 44.02030 

6 
Bolter,' Cell (or Mic 95' 

5)1.: IV. Band: Enertizer or equlo.lenl 
56 lloctlm. 259.50 0.952.11) Eocrgi,cr 241,4)) 0.0711.41) 265(0) 9,5411,101 

7 
Billers CIII 
'('spe: AA 
(land: l)ncnioor or )ig((isolelll 

(.71. Uiicticcn 411.711 25.005.211 l)nergIr 30.9)) 24,67(..9)) (.6(0) 41.976.141 

0 
later. Ccli (or AC Rrnro)g IAAA) 
Tspc' AI.VO. 13to,4: lioori,.00r cc 
qoi*oIoI 

(((0 Iicil0I,oi 111.711 4,395(41 (inorgilcr 30.011 4,190.10 61.10) (l,500,lO) 

ToO.) 33 1.433 6': 4191)92.32 674,056,10) 659.636.10) 

1736 csr 56'4 71.24360 114.319,52 112.141 SI 

Ta.oIA.I 357.'. 4303)0.01 100.6.05.52 771.30732 

Scs 14(IW4  

CENtRAL PURC g.E CUM?OVT1E 

U'1E OF BUS' ADiII*STRA1aI 

St 

,r3*, <Ift'ckl  

-'I 

cAtRpE*s( 
CENTRu PURCHASE Crn!MrrrEg 

INSTiTUTE GF USfNEss.4: 'A'flON 

k-)- 
1i 

MTRAL PURCHASE COMMTTt 
4T'TU1' OF BUS ESS AC!ISTRAflOI 

Wc 



/ . I 

cr*t. -ASCOMt4TfE! 

lNT1TUTh O 8u51 F..S5 ACM8STRAflO 

Cc 
SilTUTE OF BUSNE$S ADMINISTRATION 

\rkcc sk1 
?44 

Muh.qimad Hanif I  Senior Executive (Purchase) @ Main Campus 

-To: Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA 

Subject: SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting 

From: Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA 

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 3:34 PM 

To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Senior Manager (Purchase and Stores) @ IBA 

Cc: Procurement-Committee; .Aamer Shabbir Khan / General Manager Administration @ BA; Moeid Sultan / Director 

Finance @ Main Campus; Syed Fahad Jawed / Senior Manager Finance (Pre-audit and Budget) @ Main Campus; Dr. 

Farrukh lqbal / Dean and Director @ IBA 

Subject: Item 3. Approval for General & Maintenance Items 

Item # 3: Approval for General & Maintenance Items 

Discussion: Sr. Executive Purchase briefed the committee about the tender proceedings 'Tender for Supply of 
General & Maintenance Items' from Stores Department. Three bidders participated in the bidding process. The 
committee reviewed the attached comparative statement on the basis of itemized quoted prices. 

Decision: The committee recommended to award the tender 'Supply of General & Maintenance Items' on the 
basis of itemized lowest quoted prices, details are as follows: 

• General items (itern# 2,6,7,9,11,13,17) & for maintenance items (item# 2,4) to M/ Faisal Trading 
Corporation at Rs.84,8 16.62 (inclusive of GST). 

• General items (item #3,5,12,14,16,18) & for maintenance items (item# 1,3,5,6,7,8) to M/s S.M. Saeed & 
Brothers at Rs. 177,117.97 (inclusive of GST). 

• General items (item # 1,4,8,10,15) to M/s Qureshi Enterprises at Rs.75 ,207.60 (inclusive of OST), subject 
to the availability of budget. 

Action: Sr. Manager Procurement & Stores will implement the decision in accordance with the prescribed rules 
& regulations framed by IBA PP&P and SPPRA. 

Committee: 

1. Dr. S. M. Faisal Iradat (Chairman) 
2. Mushtaque Ahmed (Member) 
3. Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi (Member) 
4. Hans Quershi (External Member) 
5. M. Mabroor Khan (External Member) 
6. Muhammad Hanif (Secretary) 

Muhammad Hanif, 
Secretary Procurement Committee 

VC 

LtA, AccCL4., 

— _•:---i 

C1{ArnPEp 
CENriw PURCJtSE C(MMrrj' INSTITUTE OF BtTS1NESSAD:SO 

t 

A1)(cc..Li 



Institute of 
Business Administration 
Karachi 

Leack'rsh,p and Ideas for Tomorrow 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: MISC/03/17-18 
Description of Work: Provide & Supply of General & Maintenance Items 

Method & Procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding 
Single Stage One Envelope 

S. No Eligibility Criteria 
M/s. Faisal Trading 

Corporation 
M/s. S. M. Saeed & 

Brothers 
M/s. Qureshi 
Enterprises 

I Is envelop sealed Yes Yes Yes 
2 Required Bid Security in enclosed Yes Yes Yes 
3 Form of Tender Signed or not Yes Yes Yes 
4 Registration in GST / SBR & I. Tax Yes Yes Yes 

Turnover in terms of Finanacial 
Statement of last three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Tender Fee Received Yes Yes Yes 

7 5 plus years experience Yes Yes Yes 

8 Qualified / Disqualifited Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Any overwriting tender dropped 

received 
No No No 

10 Cliental list provided Yes Yes Yes 

Affidavit regarding any litigation or 
blacklisting 

No Yes Yes 

Recommendations: 

1 Participated firm is declared as substantially qualified bidders by the Tender opening 
committee as meet with minimum qualification / eligitiblity criteria. 

2 The itemized & lowest evaluated bidders are: 
(a) MIs. Faisal Trading Corporation at Rs. 84,816.62 (Inclusive of GST) 
(b) M/s. S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 177,117.97 (Inclusive of GST) 
(c) MIs. Qureshi Enterprises at Rs. 75.202.60 (Inclusive of GST) 

3 Recommended to award the Purchase Order to the itemized lowest qualified bidders i.e. 

(a) M/s Faisal Trading Corporation (b) M/s. S. M. Saeed & Brothers 
(c) M/s Qureshi Entperises 

2 

.EMBER 
N1R,RCHASE COMMf1TEE 

SNES$ ADMINSTRAT 

ç )
('A 

Pi iL 

c— =— 
RNAL) 

TRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 
INS111U1 OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

RIj j- 
'9j cLSy 

-.'4 D-' 
'1 

S.' 
CHAIkPZsoN 

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 
INSTITITrE OF SUSINES N1STIt.TON 



S';t; ?z 

3.3.'%, 

Manager Purthas & &tora 

Institute of Business Adminisirattor 
k1rcichi-Pakjst0 

C- 

...-.-.- — r :. 

CTflL I.:: C;;y ;  

\-t* i; ( 1A 

S 

Institute of Business Administration, Karachi 
Tender Opening / Attendance Sheet 

January 12, 2018  
at 3:30 pm 

Statement of Tender for: Provide & Supply of General & Maintenance Items Tender #: MISC/03/17-1 S 

S. # Company Name 
Tender Amount in 
Figures fin \Vords 

Conditions, if 
any 

Bid Security Pay Order No. / 
Amount & Date 

Contractors / 
Representative Signature 

Remarks 

J6 & 771, 77 ,  2- 
M H- 

ovt— (ct 1)- hg 

49o, 3g/_ 
ti 

ufy1() 

- -, 

b. . .'1: 
sç cX t s e' 

/ ci c.( c 

M. SOHAft KHAN 

L 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

